BOARD POLICY

Personnel Commission, Recognition of

The Board of Education recognizes the Personnel Commission as a governing body that implements and administers the Merit System. The Board of Education further recognizes the Personnel Commission's responsibility to prescribe such regulations as may be necessary to ensure the efficiency of the Classified Service. Pursuant to provisions of the Education Code, the Board shall establish a working relationship with the Personnel Commission.

The Board of Education shall provide for all meetings of the Commission and for appropriate office space for the Commission staff.

Ref: EC Sections 45100, 45240, 45252, 45260, 45261

Adopted: February 1, 1977 Revised: August 27, 1979 Reviewed: March 4, 1986 Reviewed: July 1, 2000